performed hereunder within either 730 calendar days or the project’s administrative closure date, as 
defined by GLO, whichever is later.   

III. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT
For and in consideration of the foregoing, Client agrees to pay Consultant a fixed fee of Sixty-one 
thousand dollars, ($61,000.00) – 6.1% of the grant application in accordance with the following schedule. 
All payments are conditioned upon submission of invoices by Consultant. Listing of specific milestones 
shall not be construed as a representation or warranty, and Consultant makes no representations or